
Depots

Name Position Email Address Office Mobile HIGH ELMS
Frank Kleinhans Contract Director frank.kleinhans@idverde.co.uk 02084608100 07831167575 High Elms Country Park,

Patrick Phillips Director of Park Management Strategy patrick.phillips@idverde.co.uk 02084608100 07718585840 Shire Lane, Orpington, BR6 7JH

Amy Rogers Fundraising Manager amy.rogers@idverde.co.uk 02084601406 07469403009 01689 862815

Pablo Abraham Business Development Manager pablo.abraham@idverde.co.uk 02082905946 07795884844 BEECHE Alarm Line 01689862585

Rob Dennehy Systems and Compliance Manager rob.dennehy@idverde.co.uk 02082905946 07881615052 High Elms Alarm Line 01689858290

Tiffany Gregor Development & Fundraising Assistant tiffany.gregor@idverde.co.uk 02084601406 07464989082

Helen Ashton Finance Administrator helen.ashton@idverde.co.uk 02084608100 07584447060 BEAVERWOOD DEPOT
Beaverwood Road, Chislehurst,

Name Position Email Address Office Mobile Kent, BR7 6HF

Craig Langford Senior General Manager craig.langford@idverde.co.uk 02083004826 07584333113 0208 3004826

Caroll Long Community Manager caroll.long@idverde.co.uk 02083004826 07469403024

Andrew Harby Community Manager andrew.harby@idverde.co.uk 02083004826 07464989094 KELSEY PARK
Lee Penny Operations Supervisor lee.penny@idverde.co.uk 02083004826 07881615089 Lower Yard, Manor Way,

Terry Hollidge Operations Supervisor terry.hollidge@idverde.co.uk 07584333129 Opp. 28

Demi Bushnell-Wye CRM & Contract Administrator demi.bushnell-wye@idverde.co.uk 02083004826 Beckenham, Kent, BR3 3LH

Stephanie Joseph CRM & Admin Support stephanie.joseph@idverde.co.uk 02083004826 0208 6583171

Steve Drury Tractor Operative 07584333028

Paul Johnson Community Team Leader 07469403030 CHURCH HOUSE GARDENS
Gareth Nash Community Team Leader 07469403022 The Lodge, Church House Gardens,

Ronan O'Brien Community Team Leader 07469403028 Church Road, Bromley, BR2 0EG

Darren Russell Community Team Leader 07469403010 0208 2905946

Nigel Russell Community Team Leader 07469403029

Attila Varga Community Team Leader 07469403031 CRYSTAL PALACE PARK
C/O The Information Centre

Name Position Email Address Office Mobile Thicket Road, Penge, SE20 8DT

Andy Hodgson General Manager andrew.hodgson@idverde.co.uk 07770210001

Penny Read Community Manager penny.read@idverde.co.uk 07469403007

Alastair Ing Landscape Development Manager alastair.ing@idverde.co.uk 07464989095

Thomas Annand Landscape Development Assistant thomas.annand@idverde.co.uk 07785366480

Richard Foster Projects Supervisor richard.foster@idverde.co.uk 07718585842

Bernie Doherty Operations Supervisor bernie.doherty@idverde.co.uk 07584332962

Pat Nicholls Operations Supervisor pat.nicholls@idverde.co.uk 07771945078

Nick Barclay Events/Contract Administrator nick.barclay@idverde.co.uk 07826536360

Tony Barber GMO 07584332972

Daniel Sagat Parks Foreman 07584001645

Graham Donnelly Community Team Leader 07955995355

Scott Willis Community Team Leader 07584333094

Name Position Email Address Office Mobile

John Pemberton Conservation & Education Development Manager john.pemberton@idverde.co.uk 01689862815 07469403017

Sue Holland Senior Community Manager sue.holland@idverde.co.uk 01689862815 07718585837

Ian Wright Community Manager ian.wright@idverde.co.uk 01689862815 07392100661

Donna Cook Community and Conservation Team Leader donna.cook@idverde.co.uk 01689862815 07469403011

Darren Russell Community and Conservation Team Leader darren.russell@idverde.co.uk 01689862815 07469403010

Steven Lofting RSPB Biodiversity Advisor steven.lofting@idverde.co.uk 01689862815 07387248261

Chris Williams Operations and Conservation Supervisor chris.williams@idverde.co.uk 01689862815 07881615098

Matt Callaghan Community Team Leader 01689862815 07393753655

Martin Clarke Community Team Leader 01689862815 07469403008

Name Position Email Address Office Mobile

Kim Henderson Cemeteries Co-Ordinator kim.henderson@idverde.co.uk 01689853617

Michelle Lee Cemeteries Administrator michelle.lee@idverde.co.uk 01689853617

Joe Da Silva Cemeteries Supervisor joe.dasilva@idverde.co.uk 07584333043

Name Position Email Address Office Mobile

Sabrina Taseer BEECHE Manager sabrina.taseer@idverde.co.uk 01689860571 07469403026

Sinead Pearsall BEECHE Instructor sinead.pearsall@idverde.co.uk 01689860571 07857864707

Name Position Email Address Office Mobile

Martin Parry Fitter martin.parry@idverde.co.uk 07584333184
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